



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 429 of 2026

M/S Co- Operative Company Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Abhishek Tiwari, Ashutosh Mishra,
Vrindavan Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

Heard Mr. Sameer Sharma, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vrindavan Mishra, for the petitioner and Mr. Amit Saxena, learned AAG assisted by Mr. Bharat Pratap Singh, ACSC for the State-respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again as fresh on 15.4.2026 along with connected Writ Tax No. 169 of 2024.

Interim order shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

March 23, 2026

Rahul Dwivedi/-